City, or becomes convicted of a felony, or ceases to possess any of the other 

qualifications required by this Charter, he shall immediately become disqualified, 

creating a vacancy in the office. 

Salary 

Section 3.04.  The annual salary of the Mayor, to be set by ordinance, shall 

not be less than Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000).  The Council shall provide, in the 

annual operating budget, a contingency fund of Twenty-Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) 

to be expended by the Mayor for such public purposes as he may deem proper.  Any 

ordinance decreasing or increasing the Mayor’s salary, or granting any other monetary

[...]

of the other qualifications required by this Charter, he shall immediately become 

disqualified, creating a vacancy in the office. 

Salary 

Section 5.04.  The annual salary of the Chief of Police, to be set by 

ordinance, shall not be less than Eleven Thousand Dollars ($11,000).  Any ordinance 

decreasing or increasing the Chief of Police’s salary, or granting any other monetary 

compensation to the Chief of Police, shall be effective only after the next regular 

election of the Chief of Police and must have been adopted prior to six (6) months